Amend Senate Bill No. 310 as originally introduced:

ARKANSAS SENATE

86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007

Amendment Form

JBC 03/07/07 (1)

R R S S R

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 310
"AN ACT FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT PINE BLUFF APPROPRIATION
FOR THE 2007-2009 BIENNIUM."

R R S R R I A

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 310.

Page 2, delete lines 4 through page 8, line 20 and insert therefor:

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
(17)
(18)
(19)
(20)

(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)
(25)

TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL

ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS
Chancellor, U of A at Pine Bluff

Vice-Chancellor for Academic Affairs
Vice-Chancellor for Finance & Admin.
Vice-Chancellor for Student Affairs

Vice-Chancellor of Development
Dean of Schools

Dir. of Research & Sponsored Prgrms

Director of Counseling

Director of Computer Services
Director of Corporate Giving
Director of Facilities Planning
Dir. of University Relations
Director of Physical Plant
Assistant to the Chancellor
Associate Vice Chancellor
Business Affairs Administrator
Director of Graduate Studies
Director of Int’l Programs
Controller

Project/Program Administrator
Project/Program Director
Project/Program Manager
Project/Program Specialist
Director of Annual Giving/Alumni
Director of Institutional Research
Registrar

Director of Admissions

Director of Student Financial Aid

IURRTOINIRR zovocs - o5-14-2007 15:06

O = = = WN = = =N =

—

— = = = =

$149,569
$119,174
$115,041
$111,586
$111,586
$102,961
$102,695
$91,646
$86,181
$85,410
$84,594
$84,592
$84,493
$84,065
$84,065
$84,065
$84,065
$84,065
$81,883

$80,365
$72,829
$62,836
$79,084
$78,489
$§76,471
$§74,727
$§74,727

$152,560
$121,557
$117,342
$113,818
$113,818
$105,020
$104,749
$93,479
$87,905
$87,118
$86,286
$86,284
$86,183
$85,746
$85,746
$85,746
$85,746
$85,746
$83,521

$81,972
$74,286
$64,093
$80,666
$80,059
$78,000
$76,222
$76,222

1 of 7



(26)
(27)
(28)
(29)
(30)
(31)
(32)
(33)
(34)
(35)
(36)
(37)
(38)
(39)
(40)
(41)
(42)

(43)
(44)
(45)
(46)
(47)
(48)
(49)
(50)
(51)
(52)
(53)
(54)
(55)
(56)
(57)
(58)
(59)
(60)
(61)
(62)
(63)
(64)
(65)
(66)
(67)
(68)
(69)
(70)
(71)
(72)
(73)
(74)
(75)

Assoc. Dean of Academic Studies
Director of Cooperative Education
Director of University Police
Dean of Student Life

Director of Admin. Services
Assoc. Dean of Students

Director of Recruitment

Dir. of Educational Assessment
Dir. of Health Services

Student Development Specialist
Director of Disability Services
Associate for Administration
Director of Publications

Asst. Dir. of Continuing Educ.
Asst. Dir. of Coop. Education
Director of Materials Management
Academic Advisor

$74,181
$§73,432
$71,532
$70,969
$68,836
$67,139
$63,192
$63,192
$63,192
$59,589
$58,414
$55,616
$55,616
$53,362
$53,362
$53,362
$45,694

o= NN NN AN

TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL

CLASSIFIED POSITIONS

Assistant Controller

Asst Dir Comp Sves I - Inst

HE Public Safety Commander II
Career Plng & Placement Coord
DP Network Manager II - Inst.
Systems Analyst II - Inst
Systems Programmer II - Inst
Accounting Supervisor II

HE Public Safety Commander I
Institution Personnel Svcs Mgr
UAPB Asst Dir of Physical Plant
UAPB Dir of Information

UAPB Program Director
Accounting Supervisor I

Asst Dir of Financial Aid
Computer Supp Specialist II - Inst
Counselor II

DP Network Tech II - Inst

HE Public Safety Supervisor
Institution Personnel Analyst
Occupational Safety Coordinator
Print Shop Manager

Program Coordinator

Research Technologist II

UAPB Payroll Services Manager
Applications Prog II - Inst
Budget Specialist

Radio Program Director
Research Project Analyst
Accountant

Assistant Registrar

Computer Supp Specialist I-Inst
DP Network Tech I-Inst.

TWV263 - 03-14-2007 15:06 Senate Amendment No.

GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE

LN LWLWHFHRE, PR FRFFRFFHFFHEFRFRFRERFOWLWORFFFHFWUNDNEFEFNDMNNNAENFEFRFRENDRFRRFRDNDR-

____to SenateBill No. 310

$75,665
$74,901
$72,963
$72,388
$70,213
$68,482
$64,456
$64,456
$64,456
$60,781
$59,582
$56,728
$56,728
$54,429
$54,429
$54,429
$46,608

23
23
23
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18

20f7



(76) Financial Aid Officer II 3 GRADE 18
(77) HE Public Safety Officer II 6 GRADE 18
(78) Management Project Analyst I 3 GRADE 18
(79) Payroll Services Specialist 1 GRADE 18
(80) Personnel Assistant II - Inst 2 GRADE 18
(81) Plant Warehouse Foreman 1 GRADE 18
(82) Printing Estimator/Planner 1 GRADE 18
(83) Research Technologist I 2 GRADE 18
(84) Skilled Trades Supervisor 5 GRADE 18
(85) Administrative Assistant II 7 GRADE 17
(86) Applications Prog I - Inst 1 GRADE 17
(87) Farm Foreman - Institutional 1 GRADE 17
(88) Inventory Control Manager 1 GRADE 17
(89) Landscape Supervisor II 1 GRADE 17
(90) Multi Media Specialist 2 GRADE 17
(91) Printer III 1 GRADE 17
(92) Program Advisor 1 GRADE 17
(93) Skilled Trades Worker 17 GRADE 17
(94) Stationary Engineer 1 GRADE 17
(95) Athletic Facility Supervisor 1 GRADE 16
(96) Computer Technician II - Inst 1 GRADE 16
(97) Coordinator of Housekeeping 1 GRADE 16
(98) Day Care Teacher 2 GRADE 16
(99) Financial Aid Officer I 3 GRADE 16
(100) Food Production Supervisor 1 GRADE 16
(101) HE Public Safety Officer I 9 GRADE 16
(102) 1Information Specialist 1 GRADE 16
(103) Multimedia Tech Controller II 4 GRADE 16
(104) Printer II 1 GRADE 16
(105) Accounting Technician II 5 GRADE 15
(106) Administrative Assistant I 8 GRADE 15
(107) Administrative Office Supervisor 1 GRADE 15
(108) Asst Purchasing Agent 2 GRADE 15
(109) Computer Lab Tech II-Inst 1 GRADE 15
(110) Landscape Supervisor I 1 GRADE 15
(111) Payroll Officer 1 GRADE 15
(112) Research Assistant 4 GRADE 15
(113) Store Supervisor 1 GRADE 15
(114) Administrative Secretary 13 GRADE 14
(115) Library Academic Tech III 4 GRADE 14
(116) Personnel Asst I - Inst 2 GRADE 14
(117) Upholsterer 1 GRADE 14
(118) Boiler Operator 4 GRADE 13
(119) Data Entry Operator Supv 1 GRADE 13
(120) Printer I 1 GRADE 13
(121) Research Technician II 2 GRADE 13
(122) Veterans Aide Assistant 1 GRADE 13
(123) Secretary II 37 GRADE 13
(124) Accounting Technician I 3 GRADE 12
(125) Cashier II 2 GRADE 12
(126) Document Examiner II 2 GRADE 12
(127) HE Public Safety Dispatcher 1 GRADE 12

TWV263 - 03-14-2007 15:06 Senate Amendment No. __ to Senate Bill No. 310 3of 7



(128) Library Academic Tech II 4 GRADE 12

(129) Parking Control Supervisor 1 GRADE 12

(130) Registrar’s Assistant 2 GRADE 12

(131) Apprentice Tradesman 1 GRADE 11

(132) Custodial Services Shift Supv 1 GRADE 11

(133) Heavy Equipment Operator 3 GRADE 11

(134) Laboratory Assistant II 3 GRADE 11

(135) Nursing Assistant I1 1 GRADE 11

(136) Secretary I 19 GRADE 11

(137) Shipping & Receiving Clerk 3 GRADE 11

(138) Clerical Assistant 2 GRADE 10

(139) Data Entry Specialist 2 GRADE 10

(140) Inventory Control Clerk 2 GRADE 10

(141) Library Academic Tech I 5 GRADE 10

(142) Academic Lab Assistant 1 GRADE 09

(143) Custodial Supervisor II 4 GRADE 08

(l44) Farm Worker 4 GRADE 08

(145) Maint Worker Supervisor 1 GRADE 07

(l46) Custodial Supervisor 1 1 GRADE 06

(147) Maintenance Worker II 9 GRADE 05

(148) Seamstress II 1 GRADE 05

(149) Custodial Worker II 13 GRADE 04

(150) Maintenance Worker I 12 GRADE 04

(151) Custodial Worker 1 20 GRADE 03
TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL
ACADEMIC POSITIONS

(152) Department Chairperson 15 $94,802 $96,698

(153) Faculty 39
Professor $90,679 $92,493
Assoc. Professor $80,367 $81,974
Asst. Professor $74,181 $75,665
Instructor $61,800 $63,036

(154) Director of Library 1 $80,367 $81,974

(155) Research Associate 2 $§78,991 $80,571

(156) Assoc. Director of Library 1 $76,954 $78,493

(157) Assoc. Librarian 5 $65,168 $66,471

(158) Special Instructor 1 $61,800 $63,036

(159) Asst. Librarian 2 $57,274 $58,419

(160) Graduate Assistant 3 $20,434 $20,843
NINE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL
ACADEMIC POSITIONS

(161) Faculty 133
Distinguished Professor $95,806 $§97,722
Professor $88,618 $90,390
Assoc. Professor $78,301 $79,867
Asst. Professor $72,115 $73,557
Instructor $59,739 $60,934

(162) Special Instructor 2 $59,739 $60,934

(163) Lecturer 5 $44,563 $45,454

(l64) Laboratory Assistant 8 $23,777 $24,253

(165) Part-Time Faculty 53 $33,180 $33,844

TWELVE MONTH AUXILTARY ENTERPRISES

TWV263 - 03-14-2007 15:06 Senate Amendment No. __ to Senate Bill No. 310 40f 7



NON-CLASSIFIED POSITIONS

(166) Head Coach 7 $115,914 $118,232
(167) Director of Athletics 1 $94,632 $96,525
(168) Director of Auxiliary Enterprises 1 $§74,327 $75,814
(169) Senior Women’s Sports Administrator 1 $72,378 $73,826
(170) Asst. Dir. of Athletics 1 $72,378 $73,826
(171) Coach 10 $72,369 §73,816
(172) Assistant Coach 1 $67,968 $69,327
(173) Business Manager 1 $59,082 $60,264
(174) Athletic Facility Manager 1 $57,176 $58,320
TWELVE MONTH AUXILTIARY ENTERPRISES
CLASSIFIED POSITIONS
(175) UAPB Dir of Housing 1 GRADE 21
(176) Program Coordinator 2 GRADE 20
(177) Student Hlth Services Nurse II 1 GRADE 20
(178) UAPB Dir of Student Union 1 GRADE 20
(179) Asst Dir Student Union 1 GRADE 18
(180) Counselor I 3 GRADE 18
(181) Recreation Coordinator 1 GRADE 17
(182) Sports Information Specialist 1 GRADE 17
(183) Resident Program Coordinator 12 GRADE 16
(184) Administrative Assistant I 2 GRADE 15
(185) Athletic Trainer 2 GRADE 15
(186) Campus Postmaster 1 GRADE 15
(187) LPN II 1 GRADE 15
(188) LPN I 1 GRADE 14
(189) Athletic Equipment Supervisor 1 GRADE 12
(190) Cashier II 1 GRADE 12
(191) Resident Hall Manager I 3 GRADE 12
(192) Secretary I 2 GRADE 11
(193) Mail Officer 2 GRADE 09
(194) Nursing Assistant I 2 GRADE 08
(195) Maintenance Worker Supervisor 1 GRADE 07
(196) Custodial Supervisor I 1 GRADE 06
(197) Maintenance Worker II 4 GRADE 05
(198) Maintenance Worker I 4 GRADE 04
(199) Custodial Worker I 14 GRADE 03
AGRICULTURAL EXPERIMENT STATION
TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL & GENERAL
ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS
(200) Dir. of UAPB Agri Experiment Station 1 $102,961 $105,020
(201) Project Director 2 $80,367 $81,974
(202) Resident Director 1 $62,529 $63,780
AGRICULTURAL EXPERIMENT STATION
TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL
CLASSIFIED POSITIONS
(203) Administrative Assistant II 1 GRADE 17
(204) Research Assistant 7 GRADE 15
(205) Administrative Secretary 1 GRADE 14
(206) Secretary II 4 GRADE 13
(207) Accounting Technician I 1 GRADE 12
(208) Secretary I 3 GRADE 11

TWV263 - 03-14-2007 15:06 Senate Amendment No. __ to Senate Bill No. 310 50f 7



(209) Agricultural Farm Technician 5 GRADE 10
(210) Maintenance Worker II 1 GRADE 05
AGRICULTURAL EXPERIMENT STATION
TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL & GENERAL
ACADEMIC POSITIONS

(211) Faculty 43
Distinguished Professor $95,806 $§97,722
Professor $90,680 $92,494
Associate Professor $80,367 $81,974
Assistant Professor $74,181 $75,665
Instructor $61,800 $63,036
(212) Research Associate 10 $78,991 $80,571
(213) Research Specialist 8 $62,831 $64,088
(214) Research Assistant 18 $59,739 $60,934
(215) Graduate Assistant 33 $33,970 $34,649

UAPB 1890 EXTENSION PROGRAM
TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL & GENERAL
ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS
(216) UAPB 1890 Extension Administrator 1 $102,961 $§105,020
UAPB 1890 EXTENSION PROGRAM
TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL
CLASSIFIED POSITIONS
(217) Secretary II 2 GRADE 13
(218) Secretary 1 5 GRADE 11
UAPB 1890 EXTENSION PROGRAM
TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL
ACADEMIC POSITIONS

(219) Extension Faculty 19
Extension Specialist V $143,487 $146,357
Extension Specialist IV $132,546 $135,197
Extension Specialist III $113,095 $115,357
Extension Specialist II $107,015 $109,155
Extension Specialist I $76,240 $77,765
Extension Asst. Specialist $67,167 $68,510
(220) Extension Associate 12 $59,743 $60,938
(221) Multi-County Ext. Agent 7 $34,997 $35,697
(222) Extension Program Aide 8 $33,299 $33,965
MAX. NO. OF EMPLOYEES 975";

Page 8, line 25 replace "one" with "nine";
Page 8, line 26 replace "ten (110)" with "twenty four (924)";

Page 9, line 4 replace "698,900 698,900" with "749,990
794,764";

Page 9, line 13 replace "$ 26,090,663 $ 26,408,571" with "$§ 26,141,753
§ 26,504,435";

Page 9, line 26 replace "4,900,000 4,900,000" with "4,000,000
4,000,000";

TWV263 - 03-14-2007 15:06 Senate Amendment No. __ to Senate Bill No. 310 6of 7



Page 10, line 4 replace "$§ 94,252,000 S 94,611,040" with "$ 93,352,000
S 93,711,040".

The Amendment wasread thefirst time, rules suspended and read the second time and
By: Joint Budget Committee

TWV/TWYV - 03-14-2007 15:06

TWV263 Secretary

TWV263 - 03-14-2007 15:06 Senate Amendment No. __ to Senate Bill No. 310 7of7



